505060524 08/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5107279

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
EPI AIR, LLC			07/24/2018	
	ΔΤΔ			
Name:		BEAGRO, LLC		
Street Address:	5129 CL	5129 CLARK LANE, #205		
City:	COLUM	COLUMBIA		
State/Country:	MISSOU	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	65202	65202		
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 3		-	
Property Type		Number	_	
Patent Number:		460430		
Patent Number:		690989		
Patent Number:		403171		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		612)877-5219		
	•	the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, i	if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
		128775399		
		evin.austad@lawmoss.com	-	
•			SOUTH FIFTH STREET	
		UITE 1200		
Address Line 2:		11NNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
	IV			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		58352.1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL A. BONDI		
SIGNATURE:		/Michael A. Bondi/	/Michael A. Bondi/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/23/2018	08/23/2018	
JATE SIGNED:		00,20,20,10		
Fotal Attachments: 1 source=EPI patent assig				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, EPI Air, LLC ("Assignor"), has been assigned all the rights, interest, title and privileges of all of the inventors in the following patents, and all reissue, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, including all of the inventors' entire rights under any international convention, and all inventions disclosed and discussed therein U.S. Patent Nos. 8,460,430; 8,690,989; and 9,403,171.

Whereas Beagro, LLC ("Assignce") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and adequacy which is expressly acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred pursuant to this agreement, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and all reissue, divisional, continuation-in-part, and continuation applications thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue or claim priority based thereon, including all of its entire rights under any international convention and all inventions disclosed and discussed therein.

Upon said consideration, Assignor, its successors and assigns do hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon requests, without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, their successor, or assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, their successors, or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, or extended patents of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, John Baumgartner has signed this Agreement on the date set forth below, and wherein this Assignment becomes effective on the date set forth below.

<u>7.24-2018</u> (Date)

John Baumgartner

4119207v1

RECORDED: 08/23/2018